Ion Technologies
StormPro® 2100DC
Heavy Duty 12V DC Battery Backup System
OPERATION MANUAL
Dated: 09/06/2024
Document Name: 2100DC_OM
Page 1 of 8

of the switch is the distance between the On and Off
levels. The Off level is at the bracket mounting screw
of the switch. From this point, measure up either 6” or
8.5”, depending on your switch’s range, to find the On
level. Please refer to the Installation Drawing.
CAUTION: Bottom of switch should not be
mounted lower than suction inlet of pump.
When installing the Ion® switch with the pipe mounted
bracket be sure not to set the switch too low or too
high on the pipe. The Ion® must be installed above the
inlet of the pump to prevent air-locking as shown in
the installation drawing.
To prevent flooding do not set the on point of the
switch higher than the top of the basin.
Model Cord Range
IN-006-010-10PA-B 10 6
IN-085-010-10PA-B 10 8.5
IN-006-020-10PA-B 20 6
IN-085-020-10PA-B 20 8.5
PIGGY-BACK INSTALLATION
Electrical outlet must not be located in pump pit.
Electrical outlet voltage, piggy-back plug voltage and
pump voltage must all be the same voltage.

2.	 Test the switch with the pump
a.	 Plug the pump into the Ion® switch and
plugging the Ion switch plug into the wall.
b.	 Push up on the sensing plate through the
center hole on the underside of the switch.
Note that, being an electronic switch, you
will not hear a clicking sound.
c.	 If the pump does not turn on, the switch will
have to be replaced.
d.	 If the pump does turn on, continue to the
next step.
3.	 Verify the range of the switch
a.	 The part number can be found on the
switch cord tag.
  i. IN-006… = 6” range
 ii. IN-085... = 8.5” range
 iii. IN-010… = 10” range (for special
 applications)
b.	 For a pipe-mounted switch, see Page 2,
Installation Drawing to verify that the On
level is appropriate for your basin.